UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 8

1595 Wynkoop Street
DENVER, CO 80202-1129
Phone 800-227-8917
http://www.epa.gov/region08

2010 NOV 17 AM 8: 13

EPA REGION VIII HEARING CLERK

DOCKET NO.: CWA-08-2010-0038

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
MCCRUMB CONSTRUCTION & MARINE, INC.)	
And)	AMENDED FINAL ORDER
)	
MONTANA EAGLE DEVELOPMENT, LLC.)	
RESPONDENTS.)	

On November 3, 2010, a Final Order was issued in this matter. The Office of the Regional Hearing Clerk was not made aware of the public notice period; and therefore, the Hearing Clerk presumed the requisite time passed to issue a Final Order. The November 3, 2010, Final Order was inadvertently issued.

This AMENDED FINAL ORDER supersedes the November 3, 2010 Order and the date below is the effective date. Therefore, pursuant to 40 C.F.R. § 22.18 of EPA's Consolidated Rules of Practice, the Consent Agreement resolving this matter is hereby approved and incorporated by reference into this Amended Final Order. The Respondents are hereby ORDERED to comply with all of the terms of the Consent Agreement, effective immediately upon receipt by Respondents of this Consent Agreement and Amended Final Order.

SO ORDERED THIS 17 DAY OF Dember, 2010.

Elyana R. Sittih

Regional Judicial Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the original of the attached AMENDED FINAL ORDER, in the matter of MCCRUMB CONSTRUCTION & MARINE, INC., and MONTANA EAGLE DEVELOPMENT LLC.; DOCKET NO.: CWA-08-2010-0038 was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk on November 17, 2010.

Further, the undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the document was delivered Margaret "Peggy" Livingston, Enforcement Attorney, U. S. EPA – Region 8, 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver, CO 80202-1129. True and correct copies of the aforementioned document was placed in the United States mail certified/return receipt requested on November 17, 2010.

Brett McCrumb, Registered Agent McCrumb Construction & Marine, Inc. 10 7th Avenue East Polson, MT 59860

Trevor Schaefer, General Manager Montana Eagle Development, LLC. 7135 Highway 93 South, Suite C Lakeside, MT 59922

E-mailed to:

Elizabeth Whitsel
U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
Cincinnati Finance Center
26 W. Martin Luther King Drive (MS-0002)
Cincinnati, Ohio 45268

November 17, 2010

Tina Artemis
Paralegal/Regional Hearing Clerk